507383415 07/13/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7430341

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NAGOYA UNIVERSITY	04/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION TOKAI NATIONAL HIGHER EDUCATION AND RESEARCH SYSTEM	
Street Address:	1, FURO-CHO, CHIKUSA-KU, NAGOYA-SHI	
City:	AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	464-8601	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16800261
Application Number:	16826803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-621-7140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO ROAD, SUITE 310

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5443/0210PUS1; 0213PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=2022-07-13-Verified-Corporate-Registration#page1.tif

source=2022-07-13-Verified-Corporate-Registration#page2.tif

source=2022-07-13-Verified-Corporate-Registration#page3.tif

source=2022-07-13-Verified-Corporate-Registration#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 060650 FRAME: 0506 $source = 2022 \hbox{-} 07 \hbox{-} 13 \hbox{-} Verified \hbox{-} Corporate \hbox{-} Registration \# page 5. tif$

PATENT REEL: 060650 FRAME: 0507 Attorney Docket No.

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

The undersigned hereby declares the following:

That I am knowledgeable in Japanese and English. That I have reviewed the Certificate of All Historical Matters of National University Corporation Tokai National Higher Education and Research System and verify that the attached document is an accurate translation thereof.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. Further, these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

July 4, 202

Date

Massin /

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Masahiro Kito

Director,

Academic Research & Industry-Academia-Government Collaboration,

THERS Intellectual Property Office

Muncy, Geissler, Olds & Lowe, PLLC

Certificate of All Historical Matters

National University Corporation Tokai National Higher Education and Research System

1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi

Corporate	1800-05-006071		
Registration No.			
Trade Name	National University Corporation Nagoya University		
	National University Corporation Tokai	Amended on April 1, 2020	
	National Higher Education and Research	Registered on April 1, 2020	
	System		
Principal Office	1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi		
Date of	April 1, 2004		
Incorporation			
Matters related to	53-1, Miyahigashi-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi	Appointed on April 1, 2022	
Officers	Chancellor Seiichi MATSUO	Registered on April 1, 2022	
	53-1, Miyahigashi-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi	Appointed on April 1, 2015	
	President Seiichi MATSUO	Registered on April 1, 2015	
		Resigned on March 31, 2020	
		Registered on April 1, 2020	
	53-1, Miyahigashi-cho, Showa-ku, Nagoya-shi	Appointed on April 1, 2020	
	President Seiichi MATSUO	Registered on April 1, 2020	
		Resigned on March 31, 2022	
		Registered on April 1, 2022	
Secondary Office	1 Established on April 1, 2020		
	1-1, Yanagido, Gifu-shi (Gifu University)	Registered on April 1, 2020	
	2	Established on April 1, 2020	
	1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi (Nagoya	Registered on April 1, 2020	
	University)		
Capital	72,363,172.241 JPY		
	Amended on March 31, 2017 Registered on March 29, 2017		
	72,346,121,612 JPY		
	Amended on March 29, 2019 Registered on March 29, 2019		
	71,876,343,982 JPY		
	Amended on March 30 2020 Registered on March 30 2020		
	111,403,141,641 JPY		
	Amended on December 1, 2020	Registered on December 1, 2020	

REEL: 060650 FRAME: 0509

National University Corporation Tokai National Higher Education and Research System

1, Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya-shi

	111,280,491,641 JPY	
	Amended on March 31, 2021	Registered on March 31, 2021
	111.245,953,700 JPY	
	Amended on March 31, 2022	Registered on March 31, 2022
Items related to	Established	
Registration		
Records		Registered on April 1, 2004

I hereby certify that is a complete transcript of whole entries listed in the registry under the jurisdiction of Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau.

May 23, 2022

Nagoya Legal Affairs Bureau

Register of deeds:

Mitsunobu FUJITA

履歷事項全部証明書

名古屋市千種区不老町 1 券 国立大学法人東海国立大学機構

会社法人等番号	1800-05-006071		
名称	<u> </u>		
	国立大学法人東海国立大学機構	令和 2年 4月 1日 愛 !	
		各和 2年 4月 1日發	
主たる事務所	名古屋市千穣区不老町1番		
法人成立の年月日	平成16年4月1日		
役員に関する事項	名古屋市昭和区宮東町53番地の1 理事長 松 尾 清 一	行和 4年 4月 1日献f	
	W 54 74 STAFE	合和 4年 4月 1日發高	
	名古屋市昭和区宮東町 5 3 番地の 1 学長 松 尾 清	學成27年 4月 1日報行	
		平成27年 4月 1日登記	
		令和 2年 3月31日退任	
		合和 2年 4月 1日營設	
	名古屋市昭和区宿東町53番地の1 字長 松 尾 猪 一	令和 2年 4月 1日就f	
		令和 2年 4月 1日登8	
		合和 4年 3月31日退任	
		令和 4年 4月 1日登8	
従たる事務所) 	令和 2年 4月 1日設備	
		令¥0 2年 4月 1日發8	
	2 名古屋市千種区不老町1番(名古屋大学)	令和 2年 4月 1日設置	
		合和 2年 4月 1日登前	
数本位	金723図6317万2241円 平成29年 3月31日変更	平成29年 3月31日登前	
	金723億4612万1612円 平成31年 3月29日変更	平成31年 3月29日登記	

整理番号 ふ585921

・ 下線のあるものは抹消多項

PATENT

REEL: 060650 FRAME: 0511

名古屋市千種区不老町1番 国立大学法人東海国立大学機構

	金718億7634万3982円 合和 2年 3月30日変更	令和 2年 3月30日登記
	金1114億314万1641円 令和 2年12月 1日変更	令和 2年12月10日 變記
	金1112億8049万1641円 令和 3年 3月31日変更	分和 3年 3月31月登記
	金1112億4595万3700円 令和 4年 3月31日変更	令和 4年 3月31日發記
登記記録に関する 事項	12 V	平成16年 4月 1月登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書頭である。

(名古屋法務局管轄)

令和 4年 5月23日

名古屋法務局 登記官

Æ



整理番号 ふら85921 * 下線のあるものは抹清多項

PATENT

REEL: 060650 FRAME: 0512 RECORDED: 07/13/2022